# Worksheet

# Leasing

Suite: 3608 Tower: PSV Date: May 24/17 Completed by: Silvi
Mona Elbarbary
Please mark if completed:
Copy of 'Lease Prior to Closing' Amendment
Copy of Lease Agreement
Certified Deposit Cheque for Top up Deposit to 25% payable to Blaney McMurtry LLP in Trust Paid @ o curp a
Certified Deposit Cheque for leasing fee as per the Leasing Amendment payable to Amacon City Centre Seven New Development Partnership. \$ 565 Droft No. 245177
Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: \$ 43.335.
Copy of Tenant's ID
Copy of Tenant's First and Last Month Rent
Notes S Copy of Tenant's employment letter or paystub
Copy of Credit Check
Copy of the Purchasers Mortgage approval
The elevator will not be allowed to be booked until all of the Above items have been completed and submitted
Administration Notes: Tenants are students.
Sent to Amacon June 5, 2017.

#### **PSV - TOWER ONE**

#### **AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE**

### **LEASE PRIOR TO CLOSING**

Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

MONA ELBARBARY (the "Purchaser")

Suite 3608 Tower ONE Unit 8 Level 35 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "Agreement") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

#### Insert:

**Notwithstanding paragraph 22 of this Agreement,** the Purchaser shall be entitled to seek the Vendor's approval to assign the occupancy licence set out in Schedule C to the Agreement to a third party, on the following terms and conditions:

- (a) the Purchaser pays to the Blaney McMurtry, in Trust the amount required to bring the deposits for the Residential Unit to an amount equal to twenty percent (20%) of the Purchase Price by the Occupancy Date;
- (b) the Purchaser is not in default at any time under the Agreement.
- (c) the Purchaser covenants and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Vendor, its successors and assigns (and their officers, shareholders and directors) from any and all costs, liabilities and/or expenses which it has or may incur as a result of the assignment of Occupancy Licence, any damage caused by the sublicencee to the Residential Unit or the balance of the Property by the sublicencee (including, but not limited to, any activities of the sublicencee which may lead to a delay in registration of the proposed condominium) inclusive of any and all costs and expenses(including legal costs on a substantial indemnity basis) that the Vendor may suffer or incur to terminate the Occupancy Licence and enforce the Vendor's rights under the Agreement;
- (d) the Vendor shall have the right in its sole discretion to pre approve the sublicencee including, but not limited to, a review of the sublicencee's personal credit history and the terms of any arrangement made between the Purchaser and the sublicencee;
- (e) the Purchaser shall deliver with the request for approval a certified cheque in the amount of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) plus applicable taxes for the administrative costs of the Vendor in reviewing the application for consent, which sum shall be non refundable.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

The parties have executed this Agreem	ent
DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this day of	June2017.
Witness:	Purchaser: MONA ELBARBARY
THE UNDERSIGNED hereby accepts this offer.	
DATED at MISSISSUUGA this	1st day of June 2017.
	AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
	PER:  Authorized Signing Officer I have the authority to bind the Corporation

# ORFA Optario Real Estate Agreement to Lease Residential

Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 400 for use in the Province of Children

This.	is Agraement to Lease dated this12	······································	ol May	the the time of the contraction of the district of the contraction of		errangen anne an anne	2317
TEN	NANT (Lessoe), Huang Yen-Lin	ng.		· TATE THERETONES OF THE TILL KAN THE WILL AND A REA	Kananga at tahun sang app	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*** *** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	More Ellera		their legal na	mes of all Tenants			
LAF	INDICED (Lessor), Mona Elbarb	MY	Full land o	mona est Emmiliare	***** ***********	**** * *** * *** *	wis warming the wild and accept
AD	DDRESS OF LANDSORD	****	esservent in the second	##\$			and the second state of th
The	e Terrene hands affer an inner format.	itegal a	ddress for the p	Airpose of recoving natices)			
	e Tenant hereby offers to lease from the						
1.	- Annual of the stand of the Parties	remises and provide	ed the present	tenant vacates, I/we, the T	enant hereby affer	to lease, prem	ises and which
	#3608 -4011 BRICKSTONE	EMEWS	**1909407278024644	Mississauga	*********************	\$4 8414 <b>0</b> 0 27 5420000	L5B 0J8
2.		e for a term of On	е усаг	newson or zero proposition of the contract of	mmencing June	1,2017	milyenin h Philhelmhaile Indian
3.							
	One Thousand Six Hundred			**		Const. L.600	.00
	payable in advence on the first day upon completion or date of occupan	of each and every	month during	the currency of the said terr	n. First and last me	onthis' rent to t	e paid in advance
4.	DEPOSIT AND PREPAID RENT: T		linan aasa	ptance			
	by negotiable cheque payable to, W	EST-100 MET	RO VIEW	Parewith/Upon occeptonce/a REALTY LTD in to	s omerwise described	d to bus Agreems	H-M
	Three Thousan	id Two Hundre	d.	manyon a gara a a amba anti ya aga ba a	ANGRES CONTRACTOR SANCTOR CONTRACTOR SANCTOR AND SANCT	M#*************	"Deposit Holder"
	in the amount of Three Thousar	A THO ITMINIO	**************************************	·张青春就看完有中冬季大年里安全下了1000年200日的中华之间下午1000日,1000日,	KARABERT ENVIOLENCE MERCE	*************	********************
	Canadian Dollars (CDN\$ 3.200.0)	Nest 1 4 6 8 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	as a deposit	to be held in trust as secur	ity for the faithful	performance t	y the Tenant of a.
	terms, covenants and conditions of the month's rent. If the Agreement is not	se Apreement and b	hailonn ad c	her the Landland amelian de-	first		last
	for the purposes of this Agreement, hours of the acceptance of this Agreement the Deposit Holder shall place the dereceived or paid on the deposit.	"Upon Acceptance"	shall mean (	hat the Tenant is required to	deliver the depos	it to the Depos	it Holder within 24 in this Agreement, est shall be earned,
5.	Application completed prior to this A						
	Premises to be used only for: Single	family residen	tial				
					, pd = 4 + 9 - 0 + 0 + 2 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4 + 4	****************	*************************
ā.	SERVICES AND COSTS: The cost	of the following and	.3	Education and a state			
_	(A)	JOLORO TEN	ANT	ble to the premises shall be			
	Gas	<b>2</b>	7	Cabla mi	LA	ADIOND	TENANT
	Oil		<b>5</b>	Cable TV Condominium/Cooperative			
	Electricity		7	Garbage Removal	3 1885		
	Hot water heater rental		3	Other: ODE parking an	d locker	닠	
	Water and Sewerage Charges		]	Other: internet and nh	one	H	
	The Landlard will pay the property to cover the excess of the Separate S the current year, and to be payable shall become due and be payable or	xes, but if the Tenar chool Tax over the in squal monthly in	nt is assessed Public School stollments in	as a Separate School Supp	orser, Tenant will a	ay to the Land to be estimate ided however.	lord a sum sufficient d on the tax rate for that the full amount
			JA			~	A. T.
	_	ITIALS OF TENAN	uizh (		INITIALS OF L	ANDLORD(5	» (HE)
K	The Pedemoria REALTONS, REALTORSS and the Association (CREA) and identify real salets profes	REALYCRIS logo ava con	rolled by The Co	nadian Real Estate			

7. 4	PARKING: The Icase includes one underground parking and one	locker unit in the building.	arrest register to the
8.	ADDITIONAL TERMS: N/A	<u>na ngantahannahan</u> a ara-aksina stelela sabab-lela	(AVEAU, HER LAND
9.	. SCHEDULES: The schedules attached hereto shall form an integral part of this As		
10.	IRREVOCABILITY: This offer shall be irrevocable by Landlord		
	day of May void and all monies paid thereon shall be returned to the Tenant without interest of	and a which time if not accepted, this Agree	ement shall be will and
11.	1. NOTICES: The Landlord hereby appoints the Listing Brakerage as agent for the Lithis Agreement. Where a Brakerage (Tenant's Brakerage) has entered into a repited Tenant's Brakerage as agent for the purpose of giving and receiving notice: the Landlord and the Tenant (multiple representation), the Brakerage shall not be Landlord for the purpose of giving and receiving notices. Any notice relating he provision contained herein and in any Schedule herein, this offer, any counter-offer pursuant to this Agreement or any Schedule hereto, this offer, any counter-offer pursuant to this Agreement or any Schedule hereto (any of them, "Document") shall delivered to the Address for Service provided in the Acknowledgement below, or transmitted electronically to that focsimile number or email address, respectively, it to be original.	resentation agreement with the Tenant, the I is pursuant to this Agreement. Where a Brol e appointed or authorized to be agent for e weto or provided for herein shall be in writh it, notice of acceptance thereof or any notice if be deemed given and received when delive where a facsimile number or email address is in which case, the signature(s) of the party (p	enset hereby appoints serage represents both wither the Yenant or the ing. In addition to any to be given or received tred personally or hand provided herein, when arries) shall be deemed
	FAX No.: FAX N	Co	โลกดูกทุ่
	Email Address: Omar s@rokslogistics.com Email (For delivery of Documents to Landlard)	Address: kevinwu57@gmail.com	Tenonis
12,	2. EXECUTION OF LEASE: Lease shall be drawn by the tandlord on the Londlord's herein and in any attached schedule, and shall be executed by both parties before tenant with information relating to the rights and responsibilities of the Tenant and to contact the Board. (Information For New Tenants as made available by the Londlord).	standard form of lease, and shall include the re passession of the premises is given. The ta I information on the raise of the tandford and	provisions as contained indiord shall provide the Tenant Board and how
13	3. ACCESS: The Landlord shall have the right, at reasonable times to enter and sho The Landlord or onyone on the Landlord's behalf shall also have the right, at rea	w the demised premises to prospective tenon sonable times, to enter and inspect the demi	is, purchasers or others. sed premises.
34	4. INSURANCE: The Tenant agrees to obtain and keep in full force and effect dur Tenant's sole cost and expense, fire and property damage and public liability insu- would consider adequate. The Tenant agrees to provide the Landlard, upon den	trance in an amount equal to that which a re-	asonably prudent Tenant

- and to notify the landford in writing in the event that such insurance is cancelled or otherwise terminated 15. RESIDENCY: The Landford shall forthwith notify the Tenant in writing in the event the Landford is, at the time of entering into this Agreement, or, becomes during the term of the tenancy, a non-resident of Canada as defined under the Income Tax Act, SSC 1985, c.1 (ITA) as amended from time to time, and in such event the Landlord and Tenant agree to comply with the tax withholding provisions of the ITA.
- 16. USE AND DISTRIBUTION OF PERSONAL INFORMATION: The Tenant consents to the collection, use and disclosure of the Tenant's personal information by the Landlard and/or agent of the Landlard, from time to time, for the purpose of determining the creditivaritiess of the Tenant for the leasing, selling or financing of the premises of the real property, or making such other use of the personal information as the Landford and/or agent of the Landford deems appropriate.
- 17. CONFLICT OR DISCREPANCY: If there is any conflict or discrepancy between any provision added to this Agreement (including any Schedule attached hereto) and any provision in the standard pre-set portion hereof, the added provision shall supersede the standard pre-set provision to the extent of such conflict or discrepancy. This Agreement, including any Schedule attached hereto, shall constitute the entire Agreement between landlord and Tenant. There is no representation, warranty, collateral agreement or condition, which affects this Agreement other than as expressed herein. This Agreement shall be read with all changes of gender or number required by the context,
- 18. FAMILY LAW ACT: Landlord warrants that spousal consent is not necessary to this transaction under the provisions of the Family Law Act, R.S.O. 1990 unless the spouse of the Landford has executed the consent hereinafter provided.
- 19. CONSUMER REPORTS: The fencest is hereby notified that a consumer report containing credit and/or personal information may be referred to in connection with this transaction. Y.H

INITIALS OF TENANT(S): (

INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S): (

The Indemarks REASTORD, REASTORS® and the REASTORD logic are controlled by The Condition Real Estate
Association (CREA) and identify and training profussionals who are membass of CREA. Used under Roman.

## 2017, Detarto Redi Estate Accocidan ("OREA"). All nights reserved. This form was developed by OREA for the use and reproducit by its members and disposes only. Any other use or reproduction is prohibited except with prior written consent of OREA. Do not often when printing or reproducing the standard pre-sci partion. OREA bears no Robility for your use of this form.

Form 400 Revised 2017 Page 2 of 5 WEBForms @ Deci 2016

20. BINDING AGREEMENT: This Agreement and accept Premises and to abide by the terms and conditions he	plance dereof sho rein contained.	il condict a tending an vacen	by the part of enter	15 3 F C
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:	IN WITNESS	whereof I have hereunto set my ho		5/12/2017
(Mitness)		yenling Huang	Sept SATE	13. 42:24:5
(Wimess)	**************************************	rized Representative;	DATE	
(Witness)	(Guarantor)	PSS-10-PAVES-PAVES-PAVES-PAVE	DATE	
We/I the Landlord hereby accept the above offer, and ag applicable) may be deducted from the deposit and further	ree that the comm	ission together with applicable H remaining balance of commission	ST (chick any other loss of forthwill	as may hereafter be
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:		whereof I have hereunto set my ho	and and seat	.a 02
(Witheas)	(Landlord or Aut	horized Millianding	DATE .//L	41401
(Wilhess)	(Landlord or Aut	horized Representative)	Sac.	**************************************
<b>SPOUSAL CONSENT:</b> The undersigned spouse of the Land Acr, R.S.O. 1990, and hereby agrees to execute all necessar	ford hereby consen y or incidental doc	ts to the disposition evidenced herei uments to give full force and effect to	in pursuant to the provision the sale evidenced her	ons of the Family Law ein
(Witness)	(Spouse)	РАКИВ СЕЛИВИНЕНТЕЛЕНТИРЕНТИРИТЕЛЕТИКЕ ВЕРГЕН БЕЗОТОТ	CATE	***************************************
CONFIRMATION OF ACCEPTANCE: Notwithstanding caryth	ing contained herein	to the contrary, I confirm this Agreem	ent with a charges but	yued cild withen was
finally acceptance by all parties at 2	12 day of	May 20 1	7 MANA	MARJARY
Co-op/Tenant Brokerage HOMELIFE NEW WO	ORLD REALT	Y INC. Tel.	No. (416) 490-117	***************************************
	ACKNOW	EDZEMENT		
Lease and I authorize the Brokerage to forward a copy to	Agreement of my lowyer.	l acknowledge receipt of my sig tease and I authorize the Brokel	ned copy of this acceptage to forward a copy	to my lawyer.
DAT	E	(lenzal)		ATE
[Landlord] Address for Service	99 75 3 75 7 8 4 7 8 4 7 8 4 7 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 6 4	Address for Service		
Tel.No.	*********************	Adaqaaaa gaaqanodhackynnaped exprovententent		
Londlord's Lawyer		Tenant's Lawyer		
Address	PP 48204178 4347-054864449	Address		
Email	**************	Emoil		
Tel.No. FAX N	<b>6.</b>	Tel.No.	**************************************	(No
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	COMMISSION	RUST AGREEMBAT		
To: Co-operating Brokeroge shown on the foregoing Agreemer in consideration for the Co-operating Brokeroge procuring the fivith the Transaction as contemplated in the MLS Rules and Re Commission Trust Agreement as defined in the MLS Rules and a DATED as of the date glind time of the acceptance of the forego	oregoing Agreement guidtions of my Real shall be subject to an	d governed by the MLS Rules pertaining	held in trust. This ogreems g to Commission Trust.	by me in connection in shall constitute a
192	ang Agreement to Lea	Acknowledged	by Authoriti	•
[Asthorized to bind the listing Brokerngs]		(Authorized to bi	AL COOPELAR CLARE	***************************************

The trademarks BEATORS, REATORSD and the REATORSD logo are controlled by the Canadian Real Europe Association [CREA] and islandly real episte professionals who are members of CREA, laced under license in 2017, Ontario Real Estate Association ("OREA") All rights reserved. This form was developed by OREA for the use and reproduction by the members and licensess only, Any other use or reproduction is prohibited outage with prior written conserve of OREA. Do not after whose privileg as reproducting the standard present partial. OREA bears no locality for your use of this force.

Form 400 Revised 2017 Page 3 of S WEBForms Dec/2018



## Schedule A Agreement to Lease - Residential

Form 400 for use in the Province of Ontorio

inis schedule is difficulted to and forms part of the Agreement to Lease between:		
TENANT (Lossoe), Huang, Yen-Ling	and Market on Sport Control State of the posterior and the sport of th	ବ୍ୟ ଓ
LANDLORD (Lessor), Mona Elbarbary	CANADANA CON TRANSPORTATION OF THE STREET, STR	
for the lease of #3608 -4011 BRICKSTONE MEWS		
L5B 0J8 doted the 12 dov of May		

- 1. The landlord and tenant both agree that when this agreement to lease is accepted it shall become the actual lease.
- 2. The tenant shall not make any structural changes or improvements to the premises without the written consent from the landlord. And the landlord retains the right to inspect the property from time to time upon 24 hours notice (notice not required for emergency situation) and to do repairs inside the premises in necessary.
- 3. The landlord shall be responsible for municipal taxes, duties, rates, mortgage, assessment levied against the property and condominium maintenance fees, which include provision to the tenant the water, use of common elements, heat, cac, one parking, one locker, and Building insurance. The tenant shall be responsible for the hydro and shall set up his own utility accounts and provide account number to the landlord on or before the lease commencement date.
- 4. The tenant shall give the tandlord prompt notice of any repair required, and the landlord shall carry out all repairs within a reasonable time. For repairing cost due to "normal wear and tear", the tenant shall pay the first STO per incidence, the landlord shall cover the amount over \$75 per incidence. The tenant is responsible for all cost of repair or darnages to walls, floors, doors, fixtures, and appliances included in the property that caused by the tenant's willful or negligent conduct.
- 5. If either the landlord or the tenant wishes to terminate the tenancy at the end of the term pursuant to this lease or at any extension or renewal thereof, then either party will give notice to the effect in writing no less than sixty [60] days prior to the expiration of the expiry date thereof.
- 6. The tenant agrees that the landlord or his agent may show the premises to any prospective tenant or buyer during the last sixty [60] days of the lease or any extension thereafter, provide that landlord or his agent has given reasonable notice or has given 24 hours notice to the tenant and that the showing is arranged between 9:00 am to 9:00 pm.
- 7. The lease includes the following chattels and fixtures which are provide by the landlord and are for the tenant's use: all existing appliances including fridge, stove, microwave, dishwasher, washer and dryer, and all existing ELFs. The landlord warrants that all appliances, light fixtures will be on working order on occupancy date. The tenant agrees to maintain the said appliances, and ELFs in a state of ordinary cleanliness at the Tenant's cost.
- 8. The landlord agrees to professionally clean the property and give vacant possession to the tenant on the lease commencement date. The tenant acknowledges and agrees that the tenant is required to return the premises to the landlord at the end of the lease or any extension or renewal thereafter in the same clean and tidy condition as it was

This form must be initialled by all parties to the Agreement to Lease.

INITIALS OF TENANT(S):



ENITIALS OF LANDLORDISH



MB

rademoris REALIGNS, REALIGNSS and the REALIGNS lago are controlled by The Co ciation (CREA) and identify roal sales professionals who are mambles of CREA. Used so Real Emale Association ("CZEA"). All rights reserved. This farm was doveless and licenteen only. Any other use at reproduction is prohibited except with prio-k reproducing the standard pre-set portion. OREA bears no hability for your use d by OREA for the use and reprouve

Form 400 Revised 2017 Page 4 of 5 WEBForms@ Dec/2016

OREA tentro test into

Form 400

Schedule A
Agreement to Lease - Residential

terento Residente

The Schedule II amouted to and forms part of the Agreement to lease between	
Tiblant (Lauce), Chinig Yen-Ling	
(ANCIONO (Leave), Micro Elitarbery	The second secon
WALL WIS #3608 4011 ERICKSTONE MEWS	
1.58 018	day of May

of the lease of introducing drue, except for normal from and lear and shall not allow any garbage to accumulate in or about the produces. Should it become necessary for the lendlight to arrange for a cleaning, the termin will be solely to promise and involve to the landlord for all cost incurred thereof.

Office the distribution of the term of the second series of the term of the term of the term of the lease. The term of the ter

The form of agrees that the land order insurance on the premises does not provide coverage for the tenant's provide at the provide according to the tenant's package insurance with uniformity in the policy prior to the second should show the provide the landlord with a copy of the policy prior to test estimated should should be according to the second should be according to the policy prior to test estimated should be a considered by all the line through the lease term and extension or renewed the policy.

att 300 offent og reet fom only the rejents on the remainspolice from shall occupy the property and the tenant shall sist and in a fall for the first of the farmers of the farmers which consent shall not be until to the property of the farmers to pay the Landlord's reasonable expenses incurred in proceeding the affectable consent.

ns. The error ablaces and necessibility was subgread no get rule is applicable to the repail and tenant's guest

To the word a river of figures upon a will business a principal from the leased premises not placing any illegel automatory in the course of the result in or in total day property. We

to the manufacture of the complete sed cases of the conductablum composition. The landform small provide a conductable of the c

in the convenience of the service to the arms of ingly of the convenience of the community ten (10)

Frank

INITIALS OF LANDLORDIS

600 Invest 2017 Page 5 of S



## Schedule B Agreement of Purchase and Sale



This Schedule is attached to and forms part of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between BUYER. Yen-ling Huang	
SELLER, Mona Elbarbary	anc
for the property known as #3608-4011 Brickstone Mews, Mississauga Ontario L5B 0J8	
dated the 12 day of May	20. 17

West-100 Metro View Realty Ltd. advise the parties to this Agreement that the Real Estate Trust account, in which the deposit for this transaction [The Deposit] shall be placed in a Non Interest Bearing Real Estate Trust Account, earning no interest on the deposit and unless it is requested by the Parties in writing in this Agreement that the deposit be placed in an interest bearing Term deposit there will be no interest paid or earned on the deposit funds being held.

The Buyer agrees to provide a certified cheque or bank draft as a deposit within one [1] banking day [excluding Saturday, Sunday and statutory holidays] from the date of acceptance of this offer. No cash deposits will be accepted.

The Parties to this Agreement acknowledge that the real estate Broker[s] so named in this Agreement has recommended that the Parties obtain independent professional advice prior to signing this document. The Parties further acknowledge that no information provided by West-100 Metro View Realty Ltd. is to be construed as legal, tax or environmental advice and all sizes and measurements are approximate and is to be verified by the Buyer.

The Buyer and Seller hereby acknowledge that the Province of Ontario has implemented current value assessment and properties may be re-assessed on an annual basis. The Buyer and Seller agree that no claim will be made against the Seller, West-100 Metro View Realty Ltd. or Salesperson, for any changes in property tax as a result of a re-assessment of the property.

The Brokerages and registrants named in the attached Confirmation of Cooperation and Representation represent and warrant that they have fully complied with the FINTRAC requirements for customer/client identification by reference to original government issued photo identification, or such other means as approved under the regulations, including name, address, date of birth, occupation and employment and have such information on file and available for inspection.

This form must be initialed by all parties to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale.

INITIALS OF BUYER(S):

INITIALS OF SELLER(S):



© 2012, Orions little Eatins Association ("OREA"). All rights exercised. This leave was developed by OREA for inches and corrections of its receibers and Exemple 2004, New other was an exprediction in prohibinal carries with prior water consent of OREA. Do not other wises priving an episodicing the standard preset portion.

Form 105 Revised 2008 Page 1 of 1 WEBForms \*\* Jan 2012



# OREA Omario heal Estate Confirmation of Co-operation and Representation

Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 320 in the Province of Origina

は、一下、ないを記録のは他に成成的にないというというできないできます。 こまつ

Buren: Huang, Yen-Ling
SELED: Mona Elbarbary
For the transaction on the property known as: #3608 -4011 BRICKSTONE MEWS Mississauga L5B 0J8
DEPINITIONS AND LISTERPRETATIONS: For the purposes of this Confirmation of Co-operation and Representation:  "Seller" includes a vendor, a landlard, or a prospective, seller, vendor or landlard and "Buyer" includes a purchaser, a tenant, or a prospective, larger, purchaser or tenant, "sole" includes a lease, and "Agreement of Purchase and Sale" includes an Agreement to Lease. Commission which the deemed to included other remuneration.  The following information is confirmed by the undersigned salesperson/broker representatives of the Brokerage(s), if a Co-operating Brokerage is involved in the transaction, the brokerages agree to co-operate, in consideration of, and as the terms and conditions as set out below.
DECLARATION OF INSURANCE: The undersigned solesperson/broker representationals of the Bunker restrict harden declares that he labeled in the
required by the Real Estate and Business Brokers Act, 2002 (REBBA 2002) and Regulations.  1. LISTING BROKERAGE
The Listing Brokeroge represents the interests of the Seller in this transaction, it is further understood and agreed than
The Listing Brokerage is not representing or providing Customer Service to the Buyer.  [If the Buyer is working with a Co-operating Brokerage, Section 3 is to be completed by Co-operating Brokerage]
2) Li The Listing Brokerage is providing Customer Service to the Buyer.
h)  MULTIPLE REPRESENTATION: The Listing Brokerage has entered into a Buyer Representation Agreement with the Buyer and represents the interests of the Seller and the Buyer, with their consent, for this transaction. The Listing Brokerage must be imported and equally protect the interests of the Seller and the Buyer in this transaction. The Listing Brokerage has a duty of full disclosure to both the Seller and the Buyer, including a requirement to disclose all factual information about the property known to the Listing Brokerage. However, the Listing Brokerage shall not disclose:
<ul> <li>That the Seller may or will accept less than the listed price, unless otherwise instructed in writing by the Seller;</li> <li>That the Buyer may or will pay more than the offered price, unless otherwise instructed in writing by the Buyer;</li> <li>The motivation of or personal information about the Seller or Buyer, unless otherwise instructed in writing by the party to which the information applies, or unless follure to disclose would constitute traudulent, unlawful or unethical practice.</li> <li>The price the Buyer should offer or the price the Seller should accept;</li> <li>And; the Listing Brokerage shall not disclose to the Buyer the terms of any other offer.</li> <li>However, it is understood that factual market information about comparable properties and information known to the Listing Brokerage concerning potential uses for the property will be disclosed to both Seller and Buyer to assist them to come to their own conclusions.</li> </ul>
Additional comments and/or disclosures by Listing Brokerage: Je.g. The Listing Brokerage represents more than one Buyer offering on this property.)
2. PROPERTY SOLD BY BLYER BROKERAGE - PROPERTY NOT LISTED  The Brokerone
The Brakeragerepresent the Buyer and the property is not listed with any real estate brakerage. The Brakerage will be paid by the Seller in accordance with a Seller Customer Service Agreement
or. L. by the Buyer directly  Additional comments and/or disclosures by Buyer Brokerage: (e.g. The Buyer Brokerage represents more than one Buyer aftering on this property.)
property.)
INITIALS OF BUYER(S)/SELLER(S)/BROKERAGE REPRESENTATIVE(S) (Where applicable)
(F.H) (W) (35)
SUYEE CO-OPERATING/BUYER DROKERAGE SILLER LISTING BROKERAGE
The tendentaria SPACTORS DESCRIPTION OF THE TRAINING LAND AND THE

The incidentals REALTORIS, REALTORIS and the SEALTORIS large are toestalled by the Consoline Real Exists
Association (CREA) and identify real centra professional who are members of CREA. Used under license.

5.2017, Ontario Exalt Exalts Association ("OREA"). All rights reserved. This form was developed by CREA for the use and reproduction by its members and increases only. Any prings us or reproduction in prohibitions descent with print written consent of OREA, Do not obtain use a printing or reproducing the standard pre-set portion. OREA bears no liability for your use of this fate.

Form 320 Revised 2017 Page 1 of 2 WESForms Dec/2016

Co-operating Brokerage completes Section 3 and Listing Bro	okerage campletes Section 1.
CO-OPERATING BROKERAGE- REPRESENTATION:	
a) In the Co-operating Brokerage represents the interests of the	Buyer in this transporting
b) The Co-operating Brokerage is providing Customer Service	e to the Buyer in this mansaction.
t) The Co-operating Brokerage is not representing the Buyer an	nd has not entered into an agreement to provide autoromiter (and to be due to
CO-OPERATING BROKERAGE- COMMISSION:	
a) In the Listing Brokerage will pay the Co-operating Brokerage	e the commission as Incicated in the IALSO information for the property
half month rent	to be paid from the arrown paid by the Suiler to the Dating Pribertage
[Commission As Indicated in MISS Information]	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
b) Li The Cooperating Brokerago will be paid as follows:	
delitional commants and for disclosurar but manualina Radiumna to a Tho	Cooperating Brokerage représents mare than one Buyer offacing outhis property j
миненичения в сиссовитерпу согореговий рифквибде (e.g., 1881	co-obecaning proxecade rebreseurs in or sman one policy out to a centime buobard.
ommission will be payable as described above, plus applicable taxes.	
OMMISSION TRUST AGREEMENT: If the above Co-operation Brokems	je is receiving payment of commission from the Listing Brokerage, then the
greement between Listing Brokerage and Co-operating Brokerage further	r includes a Commission Trust Americans the englishmeters for which is the
overned by the MLD" rules and regulations pertaining to commission land	eptable to the Seller. This Commission Trust Agreement shall be subject to and its of the Listing Brakerage's local real estate board, if the local board's M.S.
ules and requipmons so provide. Citherwise, the provisions of the OSFA re	ecommended MIS® rules and regulations shall apply to this Commission Trust nission Trust Amount shall be the amount roted in Section 3 above. The Listing
nokerage hereby declares that all monies received in connection with the cooperating Brakerage under the terms of the applicable MIS® rules and r	a trade shall constitute a Commission Trust and shall be used for the
	•
SIGNED BY THE BROXER/SALESPERSON REPRESEN	ITATIVE(S) OF THE BROKERAGE(S) (Where applicable)
HOMELIFE NEW WORLD REALTY INC. Name of Cooperating/Buyer Brokerogel	WEST-100 METRO VIEW REALTY LTD. Phane of Listing Brokeragei
201 CONSUMERS RD., STE. 205 TORONTO	
Tak. (416) 490-1177 Fax. (416) 490-1928	Tel. (905) 238-8336 Fox (905) 238-0020
Date: 05/12/2017	(Authorized ar bind the Listing Brokerage) Date May 13, 2517
(Authorized is bind the Coroperating/Buyer Brakerage)	Authorized to and the Litting Brokerope)
5/3/2017 7:02:01 FW EDT	\$
KEVIN WIT	OMAR KANAAN SHAATH
	OMAD KANAAN SHAATH
KEVIN WIT	OMAR KANAAN SHAATH  (Print Name of Broker/Salesperson Representative of the Brokerage)
KEVIN WU  [Print Name of Broker/Salesporson Representative of the Brokerage]  CONSENT FOR MULTIPLE SEPRESENTATION (To be completed on The Boyer/Sofler consent with their initials to their Brokerage	OMAR KANAAN SHAATH  (Print Name of Broker/Salesperson Representative of the Brokerage)
KEVIN WU  (Print Name of Broker/Salesporson Reprosentative of the Brokerage)  CONSENT FOR MULTIPLE SEPRESENTATION (To be completed on	OMAR KANAAN SHAATH  (Print Name of Broker/Salesperson Representative of the Brokerage)  Cy if the Brokerage represents more than one client for the transaction)
KEVIN WU  [Print Name of Broker/Salesporson Representative of the Brokerage]  CONSENT FOR MULTIPLE SEPRESENTATION (To be completed on The Boyer/Sofler consent with their initials to their Brokerage	OMAR KANAAN SHAATH  (Print Name of Broker/Salesperson Representative of the Brokerage)
KEVIN WU  [Print Name of Broker/Salesparson Representative of the Brokerage]  CONSENT FOR MULTIPLE SEPTIESENTATION (To be completed on The Buyer/Softer consent with their initials to their Brokerage representing more than one client for this transaction.	OMAR KANAAN SHAATH  (Print Name of Broker/Salesperson Representative of the Brokerage)  Cy if the Brokerage represents more than one client for the transaction)
(Print Name of Broker/Salesporson Representative of the Brokerage)  CONSENT FOR MULTIPLE SEPTIESENTATION (To be completed on The Bayer/Softer consent with their initials to their Brokerage representing more than one client for this transaction.  ACKNOW	OMAR KANAAN SHAATH  [Fixt Name of Broker/Salesperson Representative of the Brokerage]  Syst the Brokerage represents more than one client for the transaction)  BLYTIR'S INITIALS  SELLER'S INITIALS
(Print Name of Broker/Salesporson Representative of the Brokerage)  CONSENT FOR MULTIPLE SEPTIESENTATION (To be completed on The Bayer/Softer consent with their initials to their Brokerage representing more than one client for this transaction.  ACKNOW  I have received, read, and understand the above information.  Activation (1971) Hugger (1971) 1971	OMAR KANAAN SHAATH  [Frini Name of Broker/Salesperson Representative of the Brokerage]  Sy if the Brokerage represents more than one client for the transaction)  BUYER'S INITIALS  SELLER'S INITIALS  WLEDGEMENT
(Print Name of Broker/Salesporson Representative of the Brokerage)  CONSENT FOR MULTIPLE SEPTIESENTATION (To be completed on The Bayer/Softer consent with their initials to their Brokerage representing more than one client for this transaction.  ACKNOW	OMAR KANAAN SHAATH  (Print Name of Broker/Salesperson Representative of the Brokerage)  Sy if the Brokerage represents more than one ident for the transaction)  BUYER'S INITIALS  SELLER'S INITIALS  WLEDGEMENT
(Print Name of Broker/Salesparson Representative of the Brokerage)  CONSENT FOR MULTIPLE SEPRESENTATION (To be completed on The Bayer/Softer consent with their initials to their Brokerage representing more than one client for this transaction.  ACKNOW  I have received, read, and understand the above information.  Yen's Hueng Ostronomy.	OMAR KANAAN SHAATH  (Print Name of Broker/Salesperson Representative of the Brokerage)  Sy'd the Brokerage represents more than one client for the transaction)  BLYTER'S INITIALS  SELLER'S INITIALS  WLEDGEMENT

The Modericals REAITORS, REAITORSE and the REAIRORS logo on commoted by the Conodian Real Estate
Association (CREA) and identify exal estate professionals who are members of CREA. Used under license.

© 2017, Creatio Real Eurore Association of "CREA"), All rights resummed. The trate was developed by CREA for the use and reproduction by the members and Remember andy. Any other task or reproduction is prohibited except with print written consent of CREA. Do not alter when printing or reproducting the standard pre-sal portion. OREA bears so itability for your use of this torn.

Form 320 Revised 2017 Page 2 of 2 WEBForms® Deci2016

245177

MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, CANADA L5B 2C9

DATE 20 17 06 01

M/M

CTI

Pay to the order of Payez à l'ordre de

Prod. 1065412 - Form 873 BL (05/07)

Cenadian Dollar Money Order - not exceeding Mandat en dollars Canadians - n'excédant pas \$2,500 Cdn.

for Bank of Montreal/pour la Banque de Montréal
Montreal, Canada/Montréal, Canada
Montréal, Canada 19 m 8 m 5 6 5

fee

Leasing

#06952m00 ht 0494012451773# 90

à



# WEST-100 METRO VIEW REALTY

129 Fairview Rd. W. Mississauga, Ontario L5B1K7 O: 905-238-8336 F: 905-238-0020

# DEPOSIT RECEIPT

DATE: May 14, 2017

RECEIVED FROM: Kevin Wu

PAYMENT METHOD: TD Bank Draft

DEPOSIT AMOUNT: \$3,200.00 - first and last months

PROPERTY: #3608-4011 Brickstone Mews

Thank-you,

West-100 Metro View Realty Ltd., Brokerage

10358 (1215)

THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED ON WATERMARKED PAPER. SHE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIO

# The Toronto-Dominion Bank

80271222

100 CITY CENTRE DRIVE MISSISSAUGA, ON LSB 2C9

2017-05-14

Transit-Serial No. 93-80271222

Pay to the WEST-100 METRO VIEW REALTY LTD. IN TRUST

\$ \*\*\*\*\*3,200.00

Re The Toronto-Dominion Bank Toronto, Oritario Canada M5K 1A2

**Authorized Officer** 

Number

Countersigned

OUTSIDE CANADA NEGOTIABLE BY CORRESPONDENTS AT THEIR BUYING RATE FOR DEMAND DRAFTS ON CANADA

111 3BOB1





**TD Canada Trust** PERSONAL CR - MMS/BROKER 3500 STEELES AVE E 4TH FLR TWR 3 MARKHAM, ON L3R0X1 www.tdcanadatrust.com

February 1st, 2016

Mona Elbarbary 221 Tracina Drive Oakville, ON L6L4C1

Dear Valued Customer:

#### Re: Mortgage Approval Confirmation

This will confirm that you qualify for a residential mortgage loan with The Toronto-Dominion Bank ("TD Canada Trust"), secured by the property at Suite 3608 - 4011 Brickstone Mews, Mississauga, Ontario, PSV – Tower One (the "Property"), with the following terms and on the following conditions, including the Standard Conditions included at the bottom of the letter, following the signature line:

Applicant(s):

Mona Elbarbary

Principal Amount:

\$288,900.00

Fixed Annual Interest Rate:

4.64% per annum, calculated semi-annually not in advance

Interest Rate Expiry Date:

May 1<sup>st</sup>, 2017

This means the Interest Rate for the Term selected will expire on this date.

Prepayment Option: Closed to prepayment privileges, subject to terms of mortgage

Term:

Amortization: Anticipated Closing Date: 5 years 30 years

April 13th, 2017

Other charges may be payable to TD Canada Trust on closing, including Appraisal and Administration fees (including our legal fees and costs for registering the mortgage).

## This Approval Confirmation is valid until April 24th, 2017.

Any Mortgage Approval Confirmation previously issued for this property is no longer valid.

Signed by:

Per:

The Toronto-Dominion Bank

#### **Standard Conditions**

- Confirmation of credit application details;
- No change in, and the accuracy of, the information provided;
- Execution of TD Canada Trust documentation;
- The Property meeting TD Canada Trust's normal lending requirements;
- The Property meeting the mortgage default insurer's requirements; 528322 (0212)
- Valid First Mortgage Security to be provided on the Property. 528322